Resolution 1992-39

RATIFYING CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION SERVICES BETWEEN WILSON-BENNETT INC. AND THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY FOR PROJECT 24A, WEST 25TH STREET STATION AND RE-AUTHORIZING THE GENERAL MANAGER'S FULL CHANGE ORDER AUTHORITY PURSUANT TO GCRTA PROCUREMENT POLICY 1-4.2.7.2.

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees by Resolution No. 1991-173 previously authorized the General Manager to enter into a contract with Wilson-Bennett for Construction services for the rehabilitation of the W. 25th Street Station:

WHEREAS, the site conditions have caused additional work outside the original scope of the Wilson-Bennett Inc., contract; and

WHEREAS, the General Manager has exhausted all but twelve thousand & 00/100 dollars (\$12,000.00) of this change order authority pursuant to Section I-4.2.7.2 of the GCRTA Procurement Policy;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the following changes to the contract for Construction Services between Wilson-Bennett Inc. and the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority authorized by the General Manager pursuant to his authority under GCRTA Procurement Policy Seciton I-4.2.7.2 be and the same are hereby ratified: platform tile to comply with A.D.A. requirements and GCRTA standards for station design (\$31,479.50); and removal of two (2) undergound storage tanks (\$13,700.00) and (\$11,900.00 respectively).

Section 2. That the General Manager be and he is hereby re-authorized to exercise his full change order authority under GCRTA Procurement Policy, Section I-4.2.7.2, as applied to the Wilson-Bennett, Inc./GCRTA Contract.

Section 3. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted:	March 17	, 1992
		President
		riesident

Attest: General Manager/Secretary-Treasure